CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1-B & C 5059
Assessment of the
Griptec Anchors Product
and Quality System

combination of head bearing capacity and bond along the
bar. The minimum anchorage length required to provide
the bond must be computed according to the code
provisions by the structural engineer, depending on the
grade of reinforcement and the class of concrete.
Table 1
Small Anchor
L1T
D
d
Anchor plate
Griptec male sleeve
	Size	 Art	 d	 L1	 D	 T	 Weight	 Plastic	 TA1-B	 TA1-C
	(mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 B500C	 Sellafield
								        colour	 tension only	 class
	 16	 AGEASC16	 25 to 26	 99 to 103	 42	 16	 0.2	 White		  A
	 20	 AGEASC20	 29.5 to 32	 107 to 110	 52	 20	 0.4	 Grey		  A
	 25	 AGEASC25	 37 to 39	 112 to 125	 65	 22	 0.7	 Red		  A
	 32	 AGEASC32	 47 to 49	 137 to 143	 80	 28	 1.2	 Brown		  A
	 40	 AGEASC40	 61 to 63	 167 to 170	 105	 34	 2.3	 Green		  A
E
le
ct
ro

Large Anchor
2.3	 Griptec Large End Anchor Range
The large end anchor comprises a griptec male sleeve and an anchor
plate with an internal parallel thread matching the thread size on the
male sleeve. The large heads, with a net bearing area of nine times
the cross-section area of the reinforcing bar, are designed to
develop the yield strength of the bars, without any contribution
from bond along the bar. Large heads therefore allow
designs where the critical section is closer to the head than
the anchorage length would allow.
CARES Technical Approval Report TA1-B & C 5059
Table 2
	Size	 Art	 d	 L1	 D	 T	 Weight	 Plastic	 TA1-B	 TA1-C
	(mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 B500C	 Sellafield
								        colour	 tension only	 class
	 12	 AGEALC12	 19 to 20	 66 to 72	 45	 12	 0.15	 Yellow		  A
	 16	 AGEALC16	 25 to 26	 99 to 103	 55	 16	 0.4	 White		  A
	 20	 AGEALC20	 29.5 to 32	 107 to 110	 70	 20	 0.7	 Grey		  A
	 25	 AGEALC25	 37 to 39	 112 to 125	 90	 22	 1.3	 Red		  A
	 32	 AGEALC32	 47 to 49	 137 to 143	 110	 32	 2.6	 Brown		  Not applicable
Anchor plate
Griptec male sleeve
L1T
D